Product Brochure
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro
MT1000A
CPRI RF Module
MU100040B
2
Network Master™ Series MT1000A/MU100040B

9
Network Master™ Series MT1000A/MU100040B
Ordering Information
MT1000A/MU100040B Specifications
8 of 10 PN: 11410-00944  Rev. B MT1000A/MU100040B TDS
Ordering Information Please specify the model/part number, description, and quantity when ordering.
Mainframe
CPRI RF Module
Miscellaneous Accessories
Part Number Description
MT1000A Network Master Pro
Standard Accessories
MT1000A-006a
a. Required for MU100011A (100G Multirate Module).
High Power Supply
B0690A Soft Case
B0728A Rear Panel and Screw Kit
G0310A Li-ion Battery
G0385A High Power AC Adapter
J1565Ab
b. One of the power line cords is supplied with the MT1000A.
Line Cord USA
J1594Ab Line Cord Japan
J1566Ab Line Cord Europe
J1567Ab Line Cord UK
J1568Ab Line Cord Australia
J1596Ab Line Cord Korea
Z1746A Stylus
Z1747Ac
c. This strap is mounted on the MT1000A.
Shoulder Strap
Z1748Ad
d. This handgrip is mounted on the MT1000A.
Handgrip
Options
MT1000A-003e
e. Available for certified countries and regions including USA, Canada, Japan and all EU countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth
MT1000A-005f
f. Required to carry MU100090A. Contact Anritsu to retrofit your instrument.
AUX I/O
Part Number Description
MU100040B CPRI RF Module (requires Option 1)
Options
MU100040B-001 Option 1, CPRI LTE RF Measurements
MU100040B-010 Option 10, CPRI Base Band Unit Emulation ALu-Nokia LTE
Accessories (included with Option 10)
2000-1760-R GPS Antenna, SMA (m), 25 dB gain, 2.5 VDC to 3.7 VDC
Optional CPRI Accessories
67-12-R 80/20 Optical Tap; Single Mode/Multi Mode

Report software for Windows PC*1 MX900031A Autofocus VIP Software MX900030A Connector Master
*1: The Report software can download from Anritsu public web site.
Ordering Information
Model G0382A G0306B
Standard Accessories Quick Reference Guide (Printed) Operation Manual (Printed)
Soft Bug Soft Bug
Seven Connector Tips*2: Seven Connector Tips*2:
H0383A: 1.25mm PC Male H0361A: 1.25mm PC Male
H0382A: 2.5mm PC Male H0360A: 2.5mm PC Male
H0387A: 2.5mm APC Male H0362A: 2.5mm APC Male
H0385A: 1.25mm PC Female(LC) H0363A: 1.25mm PC Female(LC)
H0386A: 2.5mm PC Female(FC) H0364A: 2.5mm PC Female(FC)
H0384A: 2.5mm PC Female(SC) H0365A: 2.5mm PC Female(SC)
H0398A: 2.5mm APC Female(SC) H0366A: 2.5mm APC Female(SC)
Tip lineup*2
Male type H0382A 2.5PC-M H0360A 2.5PC-M
H0383A 1.25PC-M H0361A 1.25PC-M
H0387A 2.5APC-M H0362A 2.5APC-M
H0388A 1.25APC-M H0376A 1.25APC-M
Female type
(SC)
H0384A SC-PC-F H0365A SC-PC-F
H0398A SC-APC-F H0366A SC-APC-F
Female type
(FC)
H0386A FC-PC-F H0364A FC-PC-F
H0395A FC-APC-F H0373A FC-APC-F
Female type
(LC)
H0385A LC-PC-F H0363A LC-PC-F
Not Available H0380A LC65-PC-F
H0393A LC-PC-F-L Not Available
H0394A LC-APC-F-L Not Available
Female type (ST) H0396A ST-PC-F H0375A ST-PC-F
Female type (MU) H0397A MU-PC-F H0374A MU-PC-F
Female type (E2000) H0390A E2000-PC-F H0372A E2000-PC-F
Female type (MPO) H0392A*3 MPO-PC/APC-F Not Available
Notes: �*2: These Tips are optional accessories. Not compatible between the G0382A and the G0306B tips.
*3: It is not available to Autofocus and Pass/Fail functions operation.
13
Notes
14
Notes
15
Notes
11410-00963, Rev. B Printed in United States 2017-09
©2017 Anritsu Company. All Rights Reserved.
®�Anritsu All trademarks are registered trademarks of
their respective companies. Data subject to change
without notice. For the most recent specifications
visit: www.anritsu.com
• United States
Anritsu Company
1155 East Collins Boulevard, Suite 100,
Richardson, TX, 75081 U.S.A.
Toll Free: 1-800-267-4878
Phone: +1-972-644-1777
Fax: +1-972-671-1877
• Canada
Anritsu Electronics Ltd.
700 Silver Seven Road, Suite 120,
Kanata, Ontario K2V 1C3, Canada
Phone: +1-613-591-2003